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Sex . Male

Date of Birth : 09/07/2007

Day : Monday

Time of Birth : 10:03:00 Hour

Ishta : 10:09:06 Ghati

City : Bangalore

State . Karnataka

Country . :India
Latitude ——: 13:00:00 North Avakahada Chakra
longitude _: 77:35:00 Easst Ascendent-lord . Leo - Sun
Zone - 82:30:00 East Rasi-Lord . Aries - Mars
Loc Time Corr : -00:19:40 Hour " - 4

Nakshatra Lord : Ketu
War Time Corr : 00:00:00 Hour Yoga . Dhrti
Local Mean Time ___: 09:43:20 Hour Kaion  Vani
Equation of Time —: -00:05:08 Hour Gana ' Deva
Siderial Tme —_: 04:50:18 Hour Yoni . Ashwa
Sunrise —:05:59:21 Hour Nadi 1 Adya
Sunset_:18:50:04 Hour Varon_tKshatriya
Day Duration : 12:50:43 Hour Vashya . Chatushpad
Sun Pos. (Ayan) : Dakshinayan varga = Mrig
Yunja . Poorva

Sun Pos. (Gola) . Uftar Hansak . Agn
Season ————— Varsha Name Alphabet ___: Laa-Lakhan
SunDegree  :22:39:33 Gemini Paya(Rasi-Nak) : Silver - Gold
Ascendent Degree _: 18:50:07 Leo SunSign(West) . Cancer
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Planetary Degrees and their Positions

Pl R C Rasi
Asc Leo
Sun Gem
Mon Ari
Mar Ari
Mer R Gem
Jup R Sco
Ven Leo
Sat Can
Rah R Aqu
Ket R Leo
Ura R Aqu
Nep R Cap
Plu R Sag
Mid Heaven Tau
X (R eR G
f'A

e, — =
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[aVelv) \C—M_, ST

Degree
18:50:07
22:39:33
12:22:22
16:16:01
08:32:37
17:12:47
03:15:20
29:14:00
14:28:18
14:28:18
24:37:58
27:33:46
03:10:20
19:58:27

Speed
353:59:35
00:57:13
14:17:.47
00:42:21
00:04:30
00:05:00
00:33:48
00:06:38
00:02:46
00:02:46
00:00:44
00.01:16
00.01:27

Nak

P Phall
Punrvsu
Asvini
Bharani
Ardra
Jyestha
Magha
Aslesa
Satbisha
P Phal

P Bhad
Dhanish
Moola
Rohini

Pad

o

18
10

24
11
25
23
19
4
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R-Retrograde S$-Stationary
C- Combust D-Deep Combust

Rahu : True

Lahiri Ayanamsa : 23:57
Lagna Challt
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Sun
Mer
Mar
Mar
Mer
Mar
Sun
Mon
Sat
Sun
Sat
Sat
Jup
Ven

:50

Moon Chart

NL
Ven
Jup
Ket
Ven
Rah
Mer
Ket
Mer
Rah
Ven
Jup
Mar
Ket
Mon

Sub
Rah
Sat
Mer
Mon
Rah
Mer
Sun
Sat
Ket
Ven
Mer
Jup
Sun
Ket

Dignity
NusSign
NusSign
OwnSign
OwnSign
FrSign
EnSign
EnSign
FrSign
EnSign
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Vimshottari Dasha

Balance of Dasa

Ket 7 Years

Ven 20 Years

: Ketu 0 Years 6 Months 1

Sun 6 Years

Mon 10 Years

Days

Mar 7 Years

09/07/2007
09/01/2008

09/01/2008
09/01/2028

09/01/2028
09/01/2034

09/01/2034
09/01/2044

09/01/2044
09/01/2051

00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
00/00/0000
09/07/2007
Mer 09/01/2008

Rah 18 Years

Ven 11/05/2011
Sun 10/05/2012
Mon 09/01/2014
Mar 11/03/2015
Rah 10/03/2018
Jup 08/11/2020
Sat  09/01/2024
Mer 09/11/2026
Ket 09/01/2028

Jup 16 Years

Sun 28/04/2028
Mon 27/10/2028
Mar 04/03/2029
Rah 27/01/2030
Jup 15/11/2030
Sat  28/10/2031
Mer 03/09/2032
Ket 08/01/2033
Ven 09/01/2034

Sat 19 Years

Mon 09/11/2034
Mar 10/06/2035
Rah 09/12/2036
Jup 10/04/2038
Sat 09/11/2039
Mer 10/04/2041
Ket 09/11/2041
Ven 10/07/2043
Sun 09/01/2044

Mer 17 Years

Mar 06/06/2044
Rah 25/06/2045
Jup 01/06/2046
Sat  10/07/2047
Mer 07/07/2048
Ket 03/12/2048
Ven 02/02/2050
Sun 10/06/2050
Mon 09/01/2051

Ket 7 Years

09/01/2051
08/01/2069

08/01/2069
08/01/2085

08/01/2085
10/01/2104

10/01/2104
09/01/2121

09/01/2121
10/07/2127

Rah 21/09/2053
Jup 15/02/2056
Sat  22/12/2058
Mer 10/07/2061
Ket 28/07/2062
Ven 28/07/2065
Sun 22/06/2066
Mon 22/12/2067
Mar 08/01/2069

Jup 27/02/2071
Sat  09/09/2073
Mer 16/12/2075
Ket 21/11/2076
Ven 23/07/2079
Sun 10/05/2080
Mon 09/09/2081
Mar 16/08/2082
Rah 08/01/2085

Sat  12/01/2088
Mer 21/09/2090
Ket 31/10/2091
Ven 31/12/2094
Sun 13/12/2095
Mon 13/07/2097
Mar 22/08/2098
Rah 29/06/2101
Jup 10/01/2104

Mer 08/06/2106
Ket 05/06/2107
Ven 05/04/2110
Sun 09/02/2111
Mon 11/07/2112
Mar 08/07/2113
Rah 25/01/2116
Jup 02/05/2118
Sat 09/01/2121

Ket 08/06/2121
Ven 08/08/2122
Sun 13/12/2122
Mon 15/07/2123
Mar 11/12/2123
Rah 28/12/2124
Jup 04/12/2125
Sat  13/01/2127
Mer 10/07/2127

% The above dasa periods have been computed on the basis of Moon Degree. However, as per
bhayat / bhabhog the balance of dasais Ket0Yé6 M 1 D.

% The Dates given for Dasa periods show their endings. Divisions of Vimshottari Dasa for

Complete 120 years are given here without any consideration of longivity.
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Personality Analysis

The configuration of Leo Ascendant (Lagna) on the rise with Virgo
Navamsa and Sagittarius Dreskana in the second Pad of Poorva Phalguni throws up
a welcome sign, which is you won't encounter a problem faced daily by most
urban dwellers in India that of running after buses to reach the place of their work
on time.

Not for you the time consuming and irritating queue system, nor fighting
your way to board public transport vehicles. You will enjoy the benefit of owning
your own conveyance which should be considered a boon. And the fact that one
can afford o have one's own vehicle means one will be affluent.

Enjoying the comfort of conveyance will be but a drop in the ocean of
your wealth. Intelligent, learned and master of many arts, you will attain a good
position in life. Serving just below those in top positions, you will become their
favourite to gain benefits from them.

A hard working, restless individual, you will pursue your avocation with
vigour and tenacity. You will always make it a point fo complete the work on hand
before taking up another. And mostly you will make a success of your assignments.

Fond of travelling, you will spend much time away from home. Yet, you will
manage to squeeze in enough time to spare for your family whom you love dearly.
You will do all within your power to keep them happy.

You will have a large circle of friends whom you will freat with dignity and
understanding. You will go out of your way to assist them, which will be highly
appreciated. In tumn, they will stand by you.

Not only will you have good earnings from your jobs, you will also be lucky
in games of chance. This doesn't mean you try your luck in gambling regularly, but
you can roll the dice once in a while which may prove beneficial.

In spite of your substantial income, you won't be able to save much,
bbecause you spend sizeable amounts to make sure you and your family members
appear affluent before the public. You will also invest quite a bit on the upkeep of
your house,

Health will be splendid. But some caution is needed 1o see you are not
afflicted by some diseases later. Because of your tight schedule and long hours of
work, you may not be able to find enough fime to soothe your nerves. This may
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have an effect upon your heart and the spinal column. Hence relaxation and rest,
in spite of a busy schedule, are advocated.

To mitigate the effect of any possible evil, better observe fast on all full
moon days. This will help a lot,

The lucky days for you are Tuesday, Sunday and Thursday whereas
Monday is average. The other three days are not too favourable as they will prove
expensive.,

The numbers which oscillate in your favour are 1, 4, 5, 6 and 9. The ones
that don't suit you are 2, 7 and 8.

Blue, white and black are not your colours. Those ideal for you are orange,
red and green.
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